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California Public Records Act Committee

Committee Chair

Karen Li*

Chief Deputy City Attorney, San Diego
1200 3rd Avenue, Suite 1100

San Diego, CA 92101

619-533-5813

ksli@sandiego.gov

Stephanie Duck*

Deputy City Attorney, Santa Cruz
Atchison, Barisone & Condotti
333 Church Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060
831-423-8383

sduck@abc-law.com

Donald A. Larkin*

City Attorney, Morgan Hill

17575 Peak Avenue

Morgan Hill, CA 95037
408-778-3490
donald.larkin@morganhill.ca.gov

Darren Ziegler*

Deputy Director of PRA Services and
E-Discovery Counsel

Best Best & Krieger LLP

2855 E. Guasti Rd., Suite 400

Ontario, CA 91761

951-826-8281

Darren.ziegler@bbklaw.com

Nicolas Papajohn*

Deputy City Attorney, La Canada Flintridge
Aleshire & Wynder

18881 Von Karman Ave., Suite 1700
Irvine, CA 92612

949-223-1170
npapajohn@awattorneys.com

Alexandra V. Atencio**
Hanson Bridgett

425 Market Street, 26th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-995-5870
aatencio@hansonbridgett.com

Eli Flushman**

General Counsel, Eastern Contra Costa
Transit Authority

Burke, Williams & Sorensen

181 Third Street, Suite 200

San Rafael, CA 94901

415-755-2609

EFlushman@bwslaw.com

Catherine Morrison*

Deputy City Attorney, San Diego
1200 3rd Avenue, Suite 1620
San Diego, CA 92101
619-533-5588
morrisonc@sandiego.gov

Matthew Slentz**

Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley
790 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 850
Pasadena, CA 91101
213-600-2438

mslentz@chwlaw.us

Karen Rogan**

Assistant City Attorney, Chula Vista
276 Fourth Avenue

Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-409-5816
krogan@chulavistaca.gov

Phaedra Norton**

City Attorney, Riverside

3750 University Avenue, Suite 250
Riverside, CA 92501
951-826-5567
PNorton@riversideca.gov

Autumn Rindels**

Deputy City Attorney, Santa Monica
1285 Main Street, Room 310

Santa Monica, CA 90401
310-458-8336
autumn.rindels@santamonica.gov

Steven Walker**

City Attorney, Holtville

Walker & Driskill

300 S. Imperial Avenue, Suite 10

Eleonor Ignacio**

Senior Assistant City Attorney, Redwood City
1017 Middlefield Road

Redwood City, CA 94063

El Centro, CA 92243 650-780-7244

760-352-4001 eignacio@redwoodcity.org

steve@walkerdriskill.com

Cal Cities Staff Cal Cities Staff Department Executive Committee Liaison

Sheri Chapman, General Counsel
Email: schapman@calcities.org
916-658-8267

Kurt Wendlenner, Assistant General Counsel
Email: kwendlenner@calcities.org
916-658-8281

Emily Taylor, Senior Deputy General Counsel

Email: etaylor@calcities.org
916-658-8266

Janet Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services
Email: jleonard@calcities.org
916-658-8276

Susana Alcala Wood

1st Vice President, City Attorneys Department
City Attorney, Sacramento

915 | Street, 4th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: 916-808-5346
SAWood@cityofsacramento.org

* Next appointment 2025
** Next appointment 2026
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